

Committee on Finance

www.greenvillecounty.org

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

| Agenda Item No.: | | F-5 | Meeting Date: <u>April 9, 2018</u> | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION | | | | |
| То: | Bob Taylor, Chairman, Committee on Finance | | | |
| From: | John Hansley, Deputy County Administrator | | | |
| Department: | General Services | | | |
| Item Title: | | South Greenville Area Fire District – General Obligation Bonds | | |
| Action Taken by Committee previously: | | N/A | | |
| Motion Requested Today: | | Approval or ordinance and resolution. | | |
| Staff Recommendation: | | Approval | | |
| Impact of Action: | | Allows the South Greenville Area Fire District to issue General Obligation Bonds in an amount not exceeding \$3,000,000 and to authorize the Board of Fire Control of the South Greenville Area to issue such bonds. | | |
| Funding Amount/Source: | | \$3,000,000/General Obligation Bonds | | |
| Requested by: | | South Greenville Area Fire District | | |
| Staff Representative: | | Chief Taylor, South Greenville A Advisor and Brad Love, Haynsworth | Area Fire District, Teressa Cawley, Financial h Sinkler Bovd | |
| Outside Representative: | | | | |
| List of Attachments: | | | | |

- County Council Package
- Ordinance
- Resolution
- Executed District Petition

4/2/2018 Date Submitted 4/5/2018 (JFH) Approved by the County Administrator

Council District

County Square • 301 University Ridge • Suite 2400 • Greenville, SC 29601-3681 • Fax (864) 467-7151